4039 Written Answers

() wuf g, oY droar w1 ST
YT war § 7

qutw st (st W € W) .
(%) fafirw goT & Freaml & fag whafirr sqf@y v sravawaen
¥ aga vhow &% v § 1 @ are
§ @it 7% wreEE A TE a@ w0
w78 7@ % fag o &
qIIF FITAT T GHT T § ) sAfag o2 AT FTAW TFFT FAA
N o FTATA ® sl A AL
QAT WIFAT ALY TAT w7qr @ /e
& TF F@E A AT A A9
P g T & warfeqy & srfweror
T TG WY TE REATGE AT
forray qeTa FTTET W &Y S 9%
THT STt & 1 gAY forg wrfafas wwe-A X 157 717 QO 7 wfag s
g8 & &< forat arar @ e & g9 -
iy # wa 7 AR w9F ¥/ A
w@™ ¥ gfmger 3] 7 srAATH
] |

(=) fort AT 7 SRl |-
faas gzt 1 waea forqy 9w @, 99
7 grafu fadefr e & whoaow gfararg 3 F T arafra FY o & o
FAR IwAY § Ao F weafraa fadw FARFR §H § gheror w1 g
A ¥ g i ey &

() fafew ey & showe
Frart AT & frac oegd fnd o7 W@ § W T ar ¥ Ay 9x yafeqq
w3 feg s

ALR. Station at Jullundur

*157. Shri D. C. Sharma. Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state

(a) whether it 1s a fact that there is & scheme for the development and improvement of the All India Radie Statior at Ju'llundur,

(b) 1t 50, the progress made so far;
and

(c) the total outlay on the scheme?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) to (c).
There 1s no scheme for any large scale development of Jullundur Station Steps are being taken to make mmorovements 1n the Station both regarding equipment and programmes.
A statement detaiuling these 1s placed on the Table [See Appendix I, annexure No 42}

Mr. Dulles’ Statement on Kashmir

(Shri Harish Chandra
*158. { Mathur:
| Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Short Notice Question No 8 on the 30th May, 1957 and state

(a) whether reply to the subsequent communication by Government of India to US A has since been received, and

(b) 1f so, the nature of the reply received?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon):
(a) No

(b) Does not arise

Tennis Balls

ge, JShri V. P. Nayar:
* \ Shri Easwara Iyer:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) the quantity and the value of tenmis bans .mported during 1955-56 and 1956 57, and

(b) whether Government have considered the possibility of starting & tennis ball maunfacturing plant in Kerala or in any other State?
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The Minister of and _
Iidustry (Shri Morarii K: 0: (a) As 28 Supply be pleased to state:

statistics of import of tennis balis were not recorded separately till December, 1856, in the Import Trade Classification, import figures for the yeard in question are not available.
Im; ,0f tennis balls during January and February, 1987, were as under:

Quantity Value
2724 dozen Rs. 45,000/-
(b) No, Sir. The development of the Rubber Goods Industry has been left to the Private sector and an Indian firm, in collaboration with a British firm, has started trial production of Tennis Balls at Calcutta. This unit is likely to start regular production during the course of this year.

Crude Drugs

Shri Easwara Iyer:
Shri V. P. Nayar:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state the present position of the extraction of active principles from crude drugs in our country”?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Morarji Desai): The following active principles are being extracted from crude drugs in the country:

Capaaity

1. Quinine and 1ts salts, 18¢c,ccc lbs. per annum,

2, Morphing and Codanc 2,816 1lbs. per annum.

3. Emetine Hydrochlonde 415 lbs per annum

4. Ephednne 3,000 lbs. per
available

S. Reserpine. 12 Kg. per annum

6. Caffein. Not avalable

In addition, a number of pharmaceutical Works in the country produce extracts and tinctures of vegetable drugs. The capacity for such products is estimated at over 2 million gallons

Slum Clearance

[Shrl Ram Krishan:
Sbhri Warrior:
* ') Shri Morarka:
( Shri Kodiyan:

‘Will the Minister of Works, Housing

(a) the total number of projects received from States under Slum Clearance Scheme so far, State-wise;
and

(b) the total expenditure by way of subsidy and loan incurred so far, project-wise?

The Deputy Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Shrl Anil K.
Chands): (a) A statement is placed on the Table. [See Appendix I, annexure
No 43].

(b) Out of twelve Slum Clearance Projects costing Rs. 39.94 lakhs sanctioned so far, a sum of Rs. 82,750/-
has been disbursed as loan to the Government of Madras for their Namasi-
vayapuram Slum Improvement Pro-Ject.

Export of Iron Ore

87. Shri Ram Krishan: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state the total gquantity of 1ron ores in tons exported during 1957 so far (country-wise)?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Morarji Desal): A statement showing exports of iron ore during January 1957 to April 1957 is placed on the Table [See Appendix I, annexure No 44] Figures for subsequent months are not available

Cement

88. Shri Ram Krishan: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state

(a) the quantity of cement produced 1n the country during 1958-57 (factory-wise); and

(b) the quantity of cement imported country-wise during the same period?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shrl Morarji Desal): (a) and (b). Two statements are placed on the Table ([See Appendix I, annexure No. 45}

